
Minnesota Morris (3-6) -vs- Bethany College (10-3)
3/12/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle #4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Billy Sloan (1-0)
Loss: Breckin Silvain (0-1)
HBP: Breckin Silvain, Peyton Neadeau
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 AM   Time: 2:22   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minnesota Morris 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1
Bethany College 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 X 3 10 2

Minnesota Morris 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Moriarty lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Landen Meyerdirk cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bradie Black ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Meuser dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kellan Oligmueller 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Trevor Haberman 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Aidan Moran c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Taeyvn Brown 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Calbe Walker ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fred Huebner 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Imhoff rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Breckin Silvain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyton Neadeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 1 4 1 2 7 3

2B: Aidan Moran (1)
3B: Ben Meuser (1)
SB: Tyler Moriarty (1); Ben Meuser (1)
CS: Blake Imhoff (1)
PO: Tyler Moriarty (1)
E: Taeyvn Brown (1)

Bethany College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sonny Peluch p/dh 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Jaden Nestor 2b 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Gian DeGenov 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marco Gonzal rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
Devin Toothm lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kolton Smitt c 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
Evan Hegarty 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Chad Behrend ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Austin Saman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Chris Statho ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Niko Heidt cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Billy Sloan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 4 5 15

2B: Jaden Nestor (1)
SH: Sonny Peluch (1)
SB: Niko Heidt (2)
HBP: Gian DeGenov (1); Evan Hegarty (1)
E: Sonny Peluch (1); Evan Hegarty (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Breckin Silvain (L, 0-1) 4.0 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 16 20 3 8 –
Peyton Neadeau 4.0 8 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 0 19 22 2 7 –
Totals 10 3 1 4 5 2 0 2 0 35 42 5 15

Bethany College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sonny Peluch 4.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 13 15 5 0 –
Billy Sloan (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 7 5 –
Totals 4 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Minnesota Morris - Top of 1st UMM BET
T. Moriarty singled to right center. 0 0
L. Meyerdirk struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Moriarty stole second. 0 0
T. Moriarty out at second p to 2b, picked off. 0 0
B. Black flied out to rf. 0 0

Bethany College - Bottom of 1st UMM BET
Sonny Peluch walked. 0 0
Jaden Nestor popped up to 2b. 0 0
Sonny Peluch failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Gian DeGenov reached on a fielder's choice; Sonny Peluch out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Marco Gonzal grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Minnesota Morris - Top of 2nd UMM BET
B. Meuser flied out to rf. 0 0
Oligmueller singled to left field. 0 0
T. Haberman struck out swinging. 0 0
Oligmueller advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
A. Moran doubled down the rf line, RBI; Oligmueller scored. 1 0
A. Moran failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
T. Brown struck out swinging. 1 0

Bethany College - Bottom of 2nd UMM BET
Devin Toothm grounded out to p, bunt. 1 0
Kolton Smitt grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Evan Hegarty walked. 1 0
Evan Hegarty failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
Chad Behrend grounded out to p. 1 0

Minnesota Morris - Top of 3rd UMM BET
B. Imhoff walked. 1 0
T. Moriarty struck out swinging. 1 0
L. Meyerdirk struck out swinging; B. Imhoff out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Bethany College - Bottom of 3rd UMM BET
Niko Heidt singled to pitcher, bunt. 1 0
Niko Heidt stole second. 1 0
Sonny Peluch walked. 1 0
Jaden Nestor fouled out to 3b. 1 0
Gian DeGenov grounded out to 2b; Sonny Peluch advanced to second; Niko Heidt advanced to third. 1 0
Marco Gonzal lined out to 2b. 1 0

Minnesota Morris - Top of 4th UMM BET
B. Black flied out to lf. 1 0
B. Meuser walked. 1 0
Oligmueller flied out to cf. 1 0
B. Meuser stole second. 1 0
T. Haberman popped up to ss. 1 0



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethany College - Bottom of 4th UMM BET
Devin Toothm grounded out to ss. 1 0
Kolton Smitt reached on an error by 2b. 1 0
Evan Hegarty hit by pitch; Kolton Smitt advanced to second. 1 0
Chad Behrend struck out looking. 1 0
Niko Heidt struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch; Evan Hegarty advanced to second; Kolton
Smitt advanced to third. 1 0
Sonny Peluch singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Niko Heidt advanced to second; Evan Hegarty scored,
unearned; Kolton Smitt scored, unearned. 1 2
Jaden Nestor reached on a fielder's choice; Sonny Peluch out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Minnesota Morris - Top of 5th UMM BET
Sonny Peluch to dh. 1 2
Billy Sloan to p. 1 2
A. Moran flied out to cf. 1 2
T. Brown struck out looking. 1 2
B. Imhoff popped up to ss. 1 2

Bethany College - Bottom of 5th UMM BET
P. Neadeau to p for B. Silvain. 1 2
Gian DeGenov lined out to cf. 1 2
Marco Gonzal singled to left field. 1 2
Marco Gonzal failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Devin Toothm struck out looking. 1 2
Marco Gonzal failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Kolton Smitt singled up the middle; Marco Gonzal advanced to second. 1 2
Evan Hegarty singled to third base; Kolton Smitt advanced to second; Marco Gonzal advanced to third. 1 2
Chad Behrend grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Minnesota Morris - Top of 6th UMM BET
T. Moriarty flied out to lf. 1 2
L. Meyerdirk flied out to cf. 1 2
B. Black grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Bethany College - Bottom of 6th UMM BET
Niko Heidt grounded out to ss. 1 2
Sonny Peluch grounded out to p, bunt. 1 2
Jaden Nestor singled through the left side. 1 2
Jaden Nestor failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
Gian DeGenov singled down the lf line; Jaden Nestor advanced to third. 1 2
Marco Gonzal reached on a fielder's choice; Gian DeGenov out at second ss to 2b. 1 2

Minnesota Morris - Top of 7th UMM BET
B. Meuser tripled to center field. 1 2
Oligmueller lined out to 2b. 1 2
T. Haberman popped up to 2b. 1 2
A. Moran grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Bethany College - Bottom of 7th UMM BET
Devin Toothm grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Kolton Smitt singled to left center. 1 2
Evan Hegarty struck out looking; Kolton Smitt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Austin Saman pinch hit for Chad Behrend. 1 2
Austin Saman struck out looking. 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Morris - Top of 8th UMM BET
Chris Statho to ss for Austin Saman. 1 2
C. Walker pinch hit for T. Brown. 1 2
C. Walker grounded out to 2b. 1 2
B. Imhoff popped up to p. 1 2
T. Moriarty struck out swinging. 1 2

Bethany College - Bottom of 8th UMM BET
F. Huebner to 2b for C. Walker. 1 2
Niko Heidt singled to third base. 1 2
Niko Heidt stole second. 1 2
Sonny Peluch grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Niko Heidt advanced to third. 1 2
Jaden Nestor doubled down the lf line, RBI; Niko Heidt scored. 1 3
Gian DeGenov hit by pitch. 1 3
Marco Gonzal flied out to cf; Jaden Nestor advanced to third. 1 3
Devin Toothm walked; Gian DeGenov advanced to second. 1 3
Kolton Smitt grounded out to ss. 1 3

Minnesota Morris - Top of 9th UMM BET
L. Meyerdirk reached on an error by 3b. 1 3
B. Black grounded into double play 1b to ss; L. Meyerdirk out on the play. 1 3
B. Meuser grounded out to 3b. 1 3

Bethany College - Bottom of 9th UMM BET


